

Brooksbank Elementary School 980 East 13<sup>th</sup> Street North Vancouver BC V7L 2N2 604-903-3280

Dear Brooksbank Families,

The fee schedule for the 2020-21 school year is below. A further breakdown of costs, including trips for Outdoor School and the Big House, will be forwarded once their fees have been finalized.

There will also be a change in fees charged for school supplies. Following the practice laid out for Kindergarten and Primary supplies, families of students in Grades 4 to 7 will be charged a set fee for supplies required of that grade. Fees for these supplies will be collected at the school, and staff will order supplies as needed, helping to reduce costs to families. If your child is currently in Kindergarten to Grade 7, the fees will be collected through our Cash Online system in late September, enabling staff to purchase in bulk to acquire exactly what is needed for the classroom to operate effectively.

The fees include \$6 for school agendas for students in Grades 2 to 7, and \$7 for Grade 1 homework bags that are used throughout their primary years. All grades have a \$15 fee for tennis that will only be charged if the programme is able to run.

A credit to the Brooksbank PAC, and their continual commitment to ensuring opportunities remain open for all students, even during these tough times. The PAC's contribution to the school community is immeasurable, and allows the school to have performances and other opportunities outside the scope of our budget.

The other attachment is our School District calendar for the 2020 - 2021 school year. Conferences will be held the week of November 16th, with a 2 pm dismissal on November 16th, 17th, 19th, and 20th.

Our bell schedule is also being adjusted to accommodate the required instructional minutes for 20/21. Brooksbank's bell schedule is as shown below.

Entrance Bell	8:41 am
First Instructional Period	8:46 am
Recess	10:20 am
Second Instructional Period	10:40 am
Lunch	12:10 pm
Third Instructional Period	12:55 pm
Dismissal	3:00 pm (2:00 pm on Wednesdays)

Brooksbank 2020-2021					
Grade Level	Material used in Projects* <u>Special Project</u> materials where finished Project is for student to take home for personal use (or gift), e.g. pottery clay, knitting wool, etc	School Supplies Packages** School supplies packages that are made and <u>sold</u> by the school, with payment made <u>to the school</u>	Student Planners/ Agenda Books	Enrichment Learning Activities (fees for special activities/instruction at the school provided by others, such as gymnastics, tennis, dance, performance)	Field Trip Fees
к	All K Materials encompassed in "School Supplies" package	\$50.00		\$ 15.00	
1		\$ 57.00		\$ 15.00	
2		\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.00	time of planning. As they are not usually known in advance, they do not need to be reported here.
3		\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.00	
4		\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.00	
5		\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.00	
6		\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.00	
7		\$ 50.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 15.00	

Please see me if you have any questions.

Thank you,

Spencer Kelly